RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

te
d
L
ic
en
ce
.
View Article Online
Table 2 Summary of proposed GSH adducts of ACB
m/z Fragments
Retention time
(minutes)
ACB787 787 769, 668, 658, 531, 488, 398 16.8
ACB763 763 745, 717, 670, 653, 635 24.9
ACB803a 803 759, 745, 701, 661, 608 23.5
ACB803b 803 714, 684, 639 20.9
ACB805a 805 787, 776, 769, 717, 684 24.7
ACB805b 805 782, 761, 684, 642, 669 20.7
ACB785 785 738, 672, 641, 556 22.3
Paper RSC Advances
O
pe
n

ACB489a ion within the collision cell produces four PIs with m/z of
471, 442, 402, and 396 (Fig. 16).
3.7.2. Identication of ACB489b oxime. The formation of
ACB489b is hypothesized to occur by the addition of methox-
ylamine to the aldehyde RIs aer double metabolic hydroxyl-
ation reaction at pyrrolidine ring and oxidative dealkylation of
butynoyl group. The ACB489a peak, with a m/z of 489, was seen
during a retention time of 24.5 minutes in the PIC. The
ACB489b ion dissociates within the collision cell, resulting in
the formation of three PIs withm/z of 471, 412, and 396 (Fig. 17).
3.7.3. Identication of ACB421 oxime. The formation of
ACB421 is suggested to occur by the addition of
16188 | RSC Adv., 2024, 14, 16170–16193
methoxylamine to the aldehyde RIs aer oxidation meta-
bolic reaction at butynoyl ring and oxidative dealkylation of
pyridine group. The ACB421 peak, with a m/z of 421, was
seen during a retention time of 18.5 minutes in the PIC. The
ACB421 ion dissociates within the collision cell, resulting in
the formation of ve PIs with m/z of 405, 393, 375, 363, and
286 (Fig. 18).
3.7.4. Identication of ACB419 oxime. ACB419 is sug-
gested to be formed through the addition of methoxylamine
to the aldehyde RIs aer hydroxylation reactions at pyrroli-
dine ring and oxidative dealkylation of pyridine group. The
ACB419 peak, with a m/z of 419, was seen during a retention
© 2024 The Author(s). Published by the Royal Society of Chemistry

d
L
ic
en
ce
.
View Article Online
time of 25.8 minutes in the PIC. The ACB419 ion undergoes
dissociation within the collision cell, resulting in the
formation of ve PIs with m/z of 401, 395, 363, 347, and 326
(Fig. 19).
3.7.5. Identication of ACB435 oxime. The formation of
ACB435 is suggested to occur by the addition of methoxylamine to
the aldehyde RIs aer double metabolic hydroxylation reaction at
pyrrolidine ring and oxidative dealkylation of pyridine group. The
ACB435 peak, with a m/z of 435, was seen during a retention time
of 25.2 minutes in the PIC. The dissociation of the ACB435 ion
© 2024 The Author(s). Published by the Royal Society of Chemistry
within the collision cell results in the formation of ve PIs withm/z
of 425, 417, 372, 336, and 308 (Fig. 20).